# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jason Martin Williams	05/02/2008
David Robert Gray	05/02/2008
Marco Perry	05/06/2008
Jordan B. Nollman	05/08/2008
William Webb	05/08/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Na	ame:	Societe BIC
St	treet Address:	14 rue Jeanne d'Asnieres
Ci	ity:	Clichy
St	tate/Country:	FRANCE
Р	ostal Code:	92110

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29318102

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500547065

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860) 286-2929

Email: mfetzner@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Cass, Esq. Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BIC-0006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor E. Libert

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0524

Total Attachments: 4

source=BIC\_0006\_Assignment#page1.tif

 $source \verb|=BIC_0006_As signment \verb|#page2.tif|$ 

source=BIC\_0006\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=BIC\_0006\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0525

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jason Martin Williams, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8 New Lebbon Road, Sandy Hook, Connecticut 06482; David Robert Gray, a citizen of the United States, residing at 26 Golden Hill Street, Apt. 1, Milford, Connecticut 06460; Marco Perry, a citizen of the United States, residing at 501 Hicks Street, Apt. 106, Brooklyn, New York 11231; Jordan B. Nollman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 445 Upper Terrace #3, San Francisco, California 94117; and William Webb, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1817 Jackson St. #12, San Francisco, California 94109; have invented new and useful improvements in EARHOOK AND EARBUD HEADSET for which application is being made for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Societé BIC, organized under the laws of the Republic of France, having a correspondence address of 14 rue Jeanne d'Asnières, 92110 Clichy, France, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action. We may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

Cantor Colburn LLP BIC-0006

PATENT REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0526

Inventor 1  Jason Martin Williams	Date: Z-MAY	, 2008
STATE OF CT COUNTY OF NEW Howen ss.	Melpol	
This 2 day of , 2  Jason Martin Williams, to me personall assignment, who acknowledged to me that the purposes therein set forth.  Seal	008 before me personally ca y known as the individual	me the above-named who executed the foregoing of his/her own free will for
	(Notary Public My Commission Exp. Jan. 3	31, 2010
David Robert Gray	Date: 2 - MAY	, 2008
STATE OF New tower ss.	neepd	
1/1 /	008 before me personally ca	who executed the foregoing
Seal	(Notary Public My Commission Exp. Ja	

2

Cantor Colburn LLP BIC-0006

**PATENT** 

Inventor 3
Marco Parry Date: 5/6 ,2008
Marco Perry
STATE OF New York
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Kings
This day of May, 2008 before me personally came the above-named Marco Perry, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Stal Notery Public, State of New York  Countries of Mark County  Countries Nov. 4, 2010  Countries Nov. 4, 2010
Inventor 4
Date: 05 08 08 , 2008
Jordan B. Nollman
STATE OF California
COUNTY OF San Francisco
This day of May, 2008 before me personally came the above-named Jordan B. Nollman, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal (Notary)Public)



Inventor 5/ //	
William Webb Date: 5-08,2008	
STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Francisco	
This day of May, 2008 before me personally came the above-named William Webb, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her-own free will for the purportherein set forth.	
Seal Youl L Edge (Notary Public)	



**RECORDED: 05/22/2008** 

REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0529